

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

F

05-23-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	26296
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Business Information, Inc. A Nebraska Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	ļ
Corporation-State Nebraska Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68127 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: 2/7/92	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,613,215
Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes 🍋 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roberta L. Christensen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Koley Jessen P.C., A Limited Liability Organization	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ DOC. ID No. 101624843 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Pacific Place, Ste. 800	8. Deposit account number:
1125 S. 103rd Street	50-0771
City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	ignature ver sheet, attachments, and document: 8 Date

FORM PTO-1- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (402) 390-9500		
Name [ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN	
Address (line 1)	KOLEY JESSEN P.C., A LIMITED LIABILITY ORGANIZATION	
Address (line 2)	ONE PACIFIC PLACE, SUITE 800	
Address (line 3)	1125 SOUTH 103RD STREET	
Address (line 4)	OMAHA, NE 68124	
i ayea	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 7	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1613215		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account count syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0771 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN Roberta 2. Unablance 2-15-01		
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0026

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "INFOUSA INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1991, AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 1992, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 1996, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 1996, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 1997, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 1997, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 1997, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

2275710 8100H

010050149

Salar Sa

AUTHENTICATION: 0946161

DATE: 01-31-01

DATE: 01-31-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0027

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION, INC. " TO "INFOUSA INC. ", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AUTHENTICATION: 0946161

DATE: 01-31-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0028

2275710 8100H

010050149

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:30 PM 02/12/1992 732043025 - 2275710

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION, INC., A NEBRASKA CORPORATION INTO

AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies the following for the purpose of merging American Business Information, Inc., a Nebraska corporation into American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) American Business Information, Inc., a Nebraska corporation; and
 - (b) American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- (2) A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by American Business Information, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, and by American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The name of the surviving corporation is American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- (4) The Certificate of Incorporation of American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- (5) The surviving corporation is a corporation organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (6) The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation, at 5711 South 86th Circle, Omaha, Nebraska 68127.
- (7) A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and without cost, to any shareholder of American Business Information, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, or American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

(8) The authorized capital stock of American Business Information, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, immediately preceding the merger was 1,250,000 shares of Class A Voting Common Stock with a par value of one-half of one cent (\$.005) per share and 20,000,000 shares of Class B Nonvoting Common Stock with a par value of one-half of one cent (\$.005) per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American Business Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed by Jon D. Hoffmaster, its President, and attested by Rodger J. Jensen, its Secretary, on the 7th day of February , 1992.

AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation

Jon D. Hoffmaster, Presiden

ATTEST:

Rodger J. Jensen, Secretary